506045327 05/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6092041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL CHRISTIAN ROGERS	02/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2ND AMENDMENT 1791 LLC	
Street Address:	1835 NW 21 ST TERRACE	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9170064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: m@dreon.com

Correspondent Name: ESTEBAN O'FARRELL Address Line 1: 9545 HARDING AVENUE

Address Line 4: BAL HARBOUR, FLORIDA 33154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTEBAN O'FARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/eo/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=9170064#page1.tif source=9170064#page2.tif

PATENT 506045327 REEL: 052573 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled PISTOL MAGAZINE HOLSTER WITH SNAG

This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is:

☑ U.S. patent No. 9,170,064 B2 issued on OCTOBER 27 2015

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement is:

☑ U.S. Patent rights only

worldwide Patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is

NEIL CHRISTIAN ROGERS

with address at

1119 E. VIA SICILIA, SAN TAN VALLEY, AZ 85140

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

2ND AMENDMENT 1791 LLC

a limited liability company from the State of Florida with address at

1835 NW 21 ST TERRACE, MIAMI, FL 33142, USA

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the current invention, as well as all provisional, non-provisional, continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the

1/2

ASSIGNMENT DEED

right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

DATE: 02/20/2020

NEIL CHRISTIAN ROGERS

ASSIGNOR

2/2

PATENT REEL: 052573 FRAME: 0451